 For surface mounted applications
 Low-profile package
 Ideal for automated placement
 Available in Unidirectional and Bidirectional
 1000W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000μs waveform
 Low incremental surge resistance, excellent clamping capability
 Very fast response time
 High temperature soldering guaranteed: 260°C/10s at terminals

Typical Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient RθJA 100 ℃/W
Operating Junction and  Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to +150 ℃
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage at 50A for Uni-directional
Only VF 3.5 V
2/5
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
GSMB10Jx Series
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Peak Pulse Power 1000W   Stand-off Voltage 5V to 85V
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
IT
(mA)3
GSMB10J5.0A GSMB10J5.0CA 105.0A 105.0C 6.4 7.07 10 1000 5 108.70 9.2
GSMB10J6.0A GSMB10J6.0CA 106.0A 106.0C 6.67 7.37 10 1000 6 97.09 10.3
GSMB10J6.5A GSMB10J6.5CA 106.5A 106.5C 7.22 7.98 10 500 6.5 89.29 11.2
GSMB10J7.0A GSMB10J7.0CA 107.0A 107.0C 7.78 8.6 10 200 7 83.33 12
GSMB10J7.5A GSMB10J7.5CA 107.5A 107.5C 8.33 9.21 1 100 7.5 77.52 12.9
GSMB10J8.0A GSMB10J8.0CA 108.0A 108.0C 8.89 9.83 1 50 8 73.53 13.6
GSMB10J8.5A GSMB10J8.5CA 108.5A 108.5C 9.44 10.4 1 20 8.5 69.44 14.4
GSMB10J9.0A GSMB10J9.0CA 109.0A 109.0C 10 11.1 1 10 9 64.94 15.4
GSMB10J10A GSMB10J10CA 1010A 1010C 11.1 12.3 1 5 10 58.82 17
GSMB10J11A GSMB10J11CA 1011A 1011C 12.2 13.5 1 5 11 54.95 18.2
GSMB10J12A GSMB10J12CA 1012A 1012C 13.3 14.7 1 5 12 50.25 19.9
GSMB10J13A GSMB10J13CA 1013A 1013C 14.4 15.9 1 1 13 46.51 21.5
GSMB10J14A GSMB10J14CA 1014A 1014C 15.6 17.2 1 1 14 43.10 23.2
GSMB10J15A GSMB10J15CA 1015A 1015C 16.7 18.5 1 1 15 40.98 24.4
GSMB10J16A GSMB10J16CA 1016A 1016C 17.8 19.7 1 1 16 38.46 26
GSMB10J17A GSMB10J17CA 1017A 1017C 18.9 20.9 1 1 17 36.23 27.6
GSMB10J18A GSMB10J18CA 1018A 1018C 20 22.1 1 1 18 34.25 29.2
GSMB10J19A GSMB10J19CA 1019A 1019C 21.1 23.3 1 1 19 32.47 30.8
GSMB10J20A GSMB10J20CA 1020A 1020C 22.2 24.5 1 1 20 30.86 32.4
GSMB10J22A GSMB10J22CA 1022A 1022C 24.4 26.9 1 1 22 28.17 35.5
GSMB10J24A GSMB10J24CA 1024A 1024C 26.7 29.5 1 1 24 25.71 38.9
GSMB10J26A GSMB10J26CA 1026A 1026C 28.9 31.9 1 1 26 23.75 42.1
GSMB10J28A GSMB10J28CA 1028A 1028C 31.1 34.4 1 1 28 22.03 45.4
GSMB10J30A GSMB10J30CA 1030A 1030C 33.3 36.8 1 1 30 20.66 48.4
GSMB10J33A GSMB10J33CA 1033A 1033C 36.7 40.6 1 1 33 18.76 53.3
GSMB10J36A GSMB10J36CA 1036A 1036C 40 44.2 1 1 36 17.21 58.1
GSMB10J40A GSMB10J40CA 1040A 1040C 44.4 49.1 1 1 40 15.50 64.5
GSMB10J43A GSMB10J43CA 1043A 1043C 47.8 52.8 1 1 43 14.41 69.4
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current

Peak
Reverse
Voltage
VRWM (V)
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
GSMB10Jx Series
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Peak Pulse Power 1000W   Stand-off Voltage 5V to 85V
3/5
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
IT
(mA)3
GSMB10J45A GSMB10J45CA 1045A 1045C 50 55.3 1 1 45 13.76 72.7
GSMB10J48A GSMB10J48CA 1048A 1048C 53.3 58.9 1 1 48 12.92 77.4
GSMB10J51A GSMB10J51CA 1051A 1051C 56.7 62.7 1 1 51 12.14 82.4
GSMB10J54A GSMB10J54CA 1054A 1054C 60 66.3 1 1 54 11.48 87.1
GSMB10J58A GSMB10J58CA 1058A 1058C 64.4 71.2 1 1 58 10.68 93.6
GSMB10J60A GSMB10J60CA 1060A 1060C 66.7 73.7 1 1 60 10.33 96.8
GSMB10J64A GSMB10J64CA 1064A 1064C 71.1 78.6 1 1 64 9.71 103
GSMB10J70A GSMB10J70CA 1070A 1070C 77.8 86 1 1 70 8.85 113
GSMB10J75A GSMB10J75CA 1075A 1075C 83.3 92.1 1 1 75 8.26 121
GSMB10J78A GSMB10J78CA 1078A 1078C 86.7 95.8 1 1 78 7.94 126
GSMB10J80A GSMB10J80CA 1080A 1080C 88.8 97.6 1 1 80 7.72 129.6
GSMB10J85A GSMB10J85CA 1085A 1085C 94.4 104 1 1 85 7.30 137
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current